Specifications
Additional information can be found online at www.fireplaces.com
Lanai
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
Lanai
Outdoor Gas Fireplace
MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
ODLANAIG-51
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
51" x 18"
[1295 x 457]57-1/4"
[1454]
57-3/4"
[1467]
57-1/4"
[1454]
57-3/4"
[1467]
36-3/8"
[924]
39-1/2"
[1003]*
17-5/8"
[448]
17-5/8"
[448]
Side Front
36-3/8” [924]
30-3/8” [772]
16-1/8” [410]
17-5/8” [448]
6-1/8”
[156mm]
36-3/8” [924]
57-1/4” [1454]
54-1/2” [1384]
6-5/8” [168]
18” [457]
51” [1295]
*3" minimum under appliance. 6" minimum under appliance with optional drain pan (ODLANAIG-51DP)
Specifications
FRAMING DIMENSIONSAPPLIANCE LOCATION
CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES
o
MANTEL PROJECTIONS
Note: If this surface is
inside the building’s
warm air envelope... ...then this surface
must be an exterior
wall system.
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
67-1/8"
(1706 mm)
57-3/4"
(1467 mm)
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
17-5/8"
(448 mm)
1-1/2"
(38 mm) 57-3/4"
(1467 mm)
95"
(2412 mm)
36" minimum
(914 mm)
to combustible
object
1-1/2"
(38 mm)
Lanai
Firebox Opening
18"
457 mm
20"
508 mm
22"
559 mm
24"
610mm
36" (914mm)
minimum to
ceiling
12"
305mm
2-½"
63-½  mm
6"
152mm
8"
203mm
Combustible materials
allowed in shaded areas
*36" min.
(914 mm)
to ceiling
C
om
bu
st
ib
le
 O
bj
ec
t
36"
(914 mm)
8” Cement Board (supplied for
minimum height installations)
39-1/2"
(1003 mm)
*Measured from top
of firebox opening
3" minimum under appliance.
6" minimum under appliance
with drain pan.
6"
(152 mm)
minimum - one side only.
Alcove installations require
14" (356 mm) from each side
of the firebox opening.
63"
(1600mm)
minimum
height
Additio
nal
 Stru
cture or
Sidewall
Ceiling or
Overhang
Noncombustible mat’l
8"
min.
3" min. to
bottom of
appliance
36 "
(914mm)
min.
GS/HHT/Lanai-ODLANAIG51_0717
PRODUCT LISTING CODES
US ANSI Z21.97-2014
CAN CSA 2.41-2014
Additional information can be found online at www.fireplaces.com
Product information provided is not
complete and is subject to change
without notice. Product installation
must adhere strictly to instructions
accompanying product to avoid risk of
fire and potential injury.
Lakeville, MN          Web: fireplaces.com          Phone: 888-427-3973